
 Mazda/Eunos Roadster Sales by Month
 JAPAN

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Annual Cumulative

1989 CY -- -- -- n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 9,307 9,307

1990 CY n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 25,226 34,533

1991 CY* 1,579 1,835 2,852 2,091 1,823 2,070 2,178 1,107 2,659 1,623 1,384 1,414 22,594 57,127

1992 CY n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 18,657 75,784

1993 CY n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 16,789 92,573

1994 CY 1,082 1,042 1,419 945 872 1,017 891 877 1,004 681 561 440 10,831 103,404

1995 CY 740 792 1,457 565 453 556 520 329 618 507 323 318 7,178 110,582

1996 CY 469 467 604 533 331 374 452 241 350 199 206 193 4,419 115,001

1997 CY 321 390 674 235 242 224 239 140 365 283 218 206 3,537 118,538

1998 CY 988 1,548 1,859 997 785 852 761 474 748 429 401 347 10,189 128,727

1999 CY 614 562 879 300 402 368 393 309 368 248 256 254 4,953 133,680

2000 CY 292 389 566 248 207 241 336 671 645 504 308 247 4,654 138,334

2001 CY 340 419 682 314 373 464 411 291 326 248 167 176 4,211 142,545

2002 CY 275 392 554 207 266 184 172 228 251 148 140 117 2,934 145,479

2003 CY 135 138 218 99 127 119 169 107 128 102 79 99 1,520 146,999

2004 CY 109 210 246 133 84 160 168 123 150 105 90 68 1,646 148,645

2005 CY 38 36 221 108 97 77 212 403 1,113 568 427 357 3,657 152,302

2006 CY 390 475 684 272 262 274 265 194 464 283 265 239 4,067 156,369

Total: 7,372 8,695 12,915 7,047 6,324 6,980 7,167 5,494 9,189 5,928 4,825 4,475 156,369

4.7% 5.6% 8.3% 4.5% 4.0% 4.5% 4.6% 3.5% 5.9% 3.8% 3.1% 2.9%

Source: official Mazda records

* NOTE, monthly figures for 1991 consist of new car registrations, not sales; however, annual total is the official sales figure.
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